the real property records of Dallas County, Texas, as a deed.  

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving C&M Concrete to perform concrete work for the 
construction of a 5’ sidewalk along Lasater Road in an amount not to exceed 
Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Two Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($55,192.50) as described herein and set forth in Exhibit “A”; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any documents necessary; providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development Director) 
Community Development Director Barr explained this Resolution approves C&M 
Concrete to perform concrete work for the construction of a 5’ sidewalk along 
Lasater Road in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety 
Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($55,192.50) as described herein and set forth in Exhibit 
“A”; authorizing the City Manager to execute any documents necessary.  

7. Second Reading - Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City 
Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving the Economic Development

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby awards the bid for employee medical and dental 
benefits for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 to Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas for medical benefits in the 
amount of Eight Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and fifty cents ($842.50) per month per full time 
employee and to Mutual of Omaha for dental benefits in the amount of Twenty-Two Dollars and 
sixty cents ($22.60) per month per full time employee as set forth in Exhibits A and B, respectively, 

which are attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to